2025 REV 1 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series SAR & SAR-SM 1 of 7
Series SAR & SAR-SM
The SAR series modules are isolated DC-DC converters
with 0% to 100% output voltage programmable by internal
reference or external voltage. These modules have an
internal reference voltage and shutdown. Protections
include input over/undervoltage, over temperature and
over programming.

Through
Hole
Surface
Mount
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency (1)
Input Current (2) Load
Regulation
0-100%
Output
Ripple @
1MHz BWMin. Max. No Load Full Load
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [%] typ. [mA] typ. [mA] typ. [%] typ. [%]
5SAR100 5SAR100SM 100
0
30 78 45 510 8 0.2
5SAR250 5SAR250SM 250 12 78 56 512 5 0.15
5SAR500 5SAR500SM 500 6 77 76 517 4 0.15
5SAR1000 5SAR1000SM 1000 3 75 76 530 5 0.2
5SAR1500 5SAR1500SM 1500 2 74 71 546 5 0.3
12SAR100 12SAR100SM 100 30 80 55 310 5 0.2
12SAR250 12SAR250SM 250 12 81 56 309 3 0.15
12SAR500 12SAR500SM 500 6 79 44 315 4 0.4
12SAR1000 12SAR1000SM 1000 3 79 50 320 4 0.25
12SAR1500 12SAR1500SM 1500 2 78 51 318 4 0.3
24SAR100 24SAR100SM 100 30 75 35 168 5 0.35
24SAR250 24SAR250SM 250 12 75 32 165 3 0.3
24SAR500 24SAR500SM 500 6 77 29 165 4 0.2
24SAR1000 24SAR1000SM 1000 3 76 30 167 4 0.2
24SAR1500 24SAR1500SM 1500 2 73 39 170 4 0.2
Note 1: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 2: Tested at nominal input voltage.
THROUGH HOLE SURFACE MOUNT
INPUT